Operating Instructions
for
Plastic Flow Meter
Model: KSM
KSM
page 2 KSM 01/0818
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

KSM
page 8 KSM 01/0818
10. Order Codes
Medium liquids
The following scales are available for liquids
Model Standard
Water
[L/h]
Pressure
loss
[mbar]
Special scale
Water
[m3/h]
Water
[L/s]
Water
[L/min]
NaOH
30 %
[L/h]
NaOH
50 %
[L/h]
HCI*
30-33 %
[L/h]
KSM-..001 15-150 19 - - 0.25-2.5 3-46 0.5-7 20-130
KSM-..005 50-500 19 - - 0.8-8 10-270 2.5-70 60-460
KSM-..010 100-1000 19 0.1-1 - 1.7-17 40-600 6-220 120-900
KSM-..020 200-2000 26 0.2-2 0.056-0.56 3.3-33 100-1400 20-600 200-1900
KSM-..030 300-3000 26 0.3-3 0.08-0.8 5-50 200-2000 50-1200 300-2700
KSM-..060 600-6000 26 0.6-6 0.17-1.7 10-100 400-4600 200-3400 800-5600
KSM-..120 1200-12000 26 1.2-12 0.34-3.4 20-200 800-8400 300-5600 1200-10000
KSM-..201 2000-20000 26 2.0-20 0.55-5.5 33-330 1400-15000 500-11000 2000-18000
KSM-..301 3000-30000 26 3.0-30 0.83-8.3 50-500 2000-20000 1000-14000 3000-25000
KSM-..601 8000-60000 34 8.0-60 - - - - -
* for KSM-2… and KSM-3… only
Order Details (Example: KSM-1005H K32 R1)
Measuring
range water
[L/h]
Order no.
Trogamide
Order no.
PSU
Scale Option
screwed fitting
 (for KSM-1..., KSM2...only)
Option
contact
15 - 150 KSM-1001... KSM-2001...
H= L/h water
Q= m³/h water
M= L/h water min
S= L/h water s
000 = without auxiliary screwed fitting
K32= glue-in connection Da32 (PCV)
P15= PVC G 1/2 IG
P20= PVC G 3/4 IG
P25= PVC G 1 IG
T25= malleable cast iron G 1 IG
V32= PVDF (Welding sleeve) Da32
F25= PVC flange DN 25
R0= without
contact
R1= 1 contact
R2= 2 contacts 50 - 500 KSM-1005… KSM-2005…
100 - 1000 KSM-1010… KSM-2010…
200 - 2000 KSM-1020… KSM-2020… H= L/h water
Q= m³/h water
M= L/h water min
S= L/h water s